PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc J. Commeville	04/06/2006
Corey D. Louks	04/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marc J. Commeville	
Street Address:	9640 North Augusta Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 414	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

Name:	Todd Hollingsworth	
Street Address:	2149 East 106th Street	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

Name:	Corey D. Louks	
Street Address:	18739 Gretna Green Lane	
City:	Noblesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10748768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 017605 FRAME: 0123

500103233

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: tjcole@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Troy J. Cole

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31141-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy J. Cole

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017605 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marc J. Commeville and Corey D. Louks of 9640 North Augusta Drive, Suite 414, Carmel, Indiana 46032 and 18739 Gretna Green Lane, Noblesville, IN 46060, respectively, hereinafter referred to as inventors, have made a new and useful invention in HOSE BIB CONTAINMENT DEVICE AND METHOD disclosed in United States Patent Application 10/748,768, filed December 30, 2003; and

WHEREAS, inventors desire to alter their respective property rights established under 35 U.S.C. § 262 such that each inventor shall have a 1/3 divided interest under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon, to make, use, offer to sell, or sell the patented invention in the United States, or import the patented invention into the United States, said interest requiring the consent of all other owners of said useful invention and requiring an accounting to all other owners of said useful invention; and

WHEREAS, inventors desire to sell, assign, and transfer a 1/3 divided interest of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed to make, use, offer to sell, or sell the patented invention in the United States, or import the patented invention into the United States, said interest requiring the consent of all other owners of said useful invention and requiring an accounting to all other owners of said useful invention; and

grafia, grafiantski krigegrafianski stranski projektor og gentrofkerik Decorbet Matter

WHEREAS, Todd Hollingsworth of 2149 East 106th Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032, desires to acquire a 1/3 divided interest under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon, to make, use, offer to sell, or sell the patented invention in the United States, or import the patented invention into the United States, said interest requiring the consent of all other owners of said useful invention and requiring an accounting to all other owners of said useful invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to each inventor individually in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventors have altered their respective property rights between and among themselves to make, use, offer to sell, or sell the patented invention in the United States, or import the patented invention into the United States, said interest requiring the consent of all other owners of said useful invention and requiring an accounting to all other owners of said useful invention, and inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Todd Hollingsworth, a divided 1/3 of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed to make, use, offer to sell, or sell the patented invention in the United States, or import the patented invention into the United States, said interest requiring the consent of all other owners of said useful invention, and under sold other owners of said useful invention,

described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Inventors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of all owners.

WITNESS Inventor's hand this 6 day of APRIL

Maro J. Commeville

STATE OF indiana

COUNTY OF Ham Hon)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Marc J. Commeville, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Resident of HamiltonCounty

My Commission Expires:

WITNESS Inventor's hand this 6 day of	April, 200 6. Corsy D. Louks
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF HAMLTON)	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said Corey D. Louks, to me personally known, and who my presence and acknowledged the execution there deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and	executed the foregoing Assignment in of as his free and voluntary act and
Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Recidence: Hamilton Commision Expires: 04/21/2008	Margaret a. Erwin Notary Public Printed: Margaret a. Erwin
My Commission Expires:	Resident of Hamilton County

RECORDED: 05/11/2006